Data Sheet
1
Product Overview
The EX8208 modular Ethernet
switch, a member of the Juniper
Networks EX Series Ethernet
Switches product family, offers a
flexible, powerful, and modular

in data center end-of-row chassis deployments. In core applications, the EX8208 provides
approximately 960 Mpps of high-density, wire-speed 10-Gigabit Ethernet performance for
the largest campus and data center networks.
Customers can advance the economics of their network by leveraging the consistent
performance of the Juniper Networks EX8200 line of Ethernet switches’ wire-speed line
cards, in conjunction with the EX2200, EX3200, EX3300, EX4200, EX4500 and EX6200
lines of Ethernet switches and Juniper Networks Junos® operating system to reduce capital
and operational expenses across the network infrastructure.
EX8208 Ethernet Switch
The EX8208 switch includes an advanced set of hardware features enabled by Juniper-
designed EX-PFE2 ASICs and the carrier-class Juniper Networks operating system, Junos
OS, delivering the capabilities needed to support the high-performance networks of today
and tomorrow.
The EX8208 switch features eight dedicated line-card slots that can accommodate a
variety of EX8200 Ethernet line cards. Options include the following:
• EX8200-48T: a 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 unshielded twisted pair (UTP)
line card
• EX8200-48T-ES: a 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP extra scale line card
• EX8200-48F: a 48-port 100BASE-FX/1000BASE-X SFP fiber line card
• EX8200-48F-ES: a 48-port 100BASE-FX/1000BASE-X SFP extra scale fiber line card
• EX8200-8XS: an eight-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ fiber line card
• EX8200-8XS-ES: an eight-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ fiber extra scale line card
• EX8200-40XS: a 40-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ / 1000BASE-X SFP line card
• EX8200-40XS-ES: a 40-port 10GBASE-X SFP+ / 1000BASE-X SFP extra scale
line card
• EX8200-48TL: a 48-port oversubscribed (2.4:1) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP
line card
• EX8200-48PL: a 48-port oversubscribed (2.4:1) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP line
card with support for Power over Ethernet (PoE)
EX8208 Ethernet
Switch
Your ideas. Connected.™
2
Data SheetEX8208 Ethernet Switch
• EX8200-2XS-40T: a combination line card with 40
oversubscribed (2.5:1) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP ports,
four line-rate 100/1000BASE-SX SFP ports and two line-rate
10GbE SFP+ ports
• EX8200-2XS-40P: a combination line card with 40
oversubscribed (2.5:1) 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 UTP PoE+
ports, four line-rate 100/1000BASE-SX SFP ports and two
line-rate 10GbE SFP+ ports
Fully configured, a single EX8208 chassis can support up to

For warranty information, please visit www.juniper.net/support/
warranty/.
Juniper Networks Services and Support
Juniper Networks is the leader in performance-enabling services
that are designed to accelerate, extend, and optimize your
high-performance network. Our services allow you to maximize
operational efficiency while reducing costs and minimizing
risk, achieving a faster time to value for your network. Juniper
Networks ensures operational excellence by optimizing the
network to maintain required levels of performance, reliability,
and availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/
en/products-services.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Hardware
EX8208-BASE-AC Base EX8208 2000 W AC system
configuration:  8-slot chassis with passive
backplane and 1x fan tray, 1x routing engine
with switch fabric, 1x switch fabric module,
2x 2000 W AC PSUs with power cords, and
all necessary blank panels
EX8208-BASE-AC3 Base EX8208 3000 W AC system
configuration: 8-slot chassis with passive
backplane and 1x fan tray, 1x routing engine
with switch fabric, 1x switch fabric module,
2x 3000 W AC PSUs with power cords, and
all necessary blank panels
EX8208-DENSE-
BNDL
EX8208 dense bundle: EX8208-BASE-AC
system, 1x EX8200-2XS-40T line card and
1x EX8200-40XS line card
EX8208-PERF-BNDL EX8208 performance bundle: EX8208-
BASE-AC system, 1x EX8200-2XS-40T line
card and 1xs EX8200-8XS line card
EX8208-REDUND-AC Redundant EX8208 2000 W AC system
bundle:  8-slot chassis with passive
backplane and 1x fan tray, 2x routing engine
with switch fabric, 1x switch fabric module,
6x 2000 W AC PSUs with power cords, and
all necessary blank panels
EX8208-REDUND-DC Redundant EX8208 DC power system
configuration:  8-slot chassis with passive
backplane and 1x fan tray, 2x routing engine
with switch fabric, 1x switch fabric module,
4x 2000 W redundant-input DC PSUs, and
all necessary blank panels
EX8208-SRE320 Switch and Routing Engine for EX8208,
redundant
EX8208-SF320-S Switch Fabric module for EX8208, spare
EX8208-CHAS-S EX8208 chassis with backplane, spare
EX8208-FAN-S EX8208 fan tray, spare
EX8200-PWR-AC2K AC power supply, 2000 W at 220 V (1200
W at
110 V), redundant (AC power cords sold
separately)
Corporate and Sales Headquarters
Juniper Networks, Inc.
1133 Innovation Way
Sunnyvale, CA 94089 USA
Phone: 888.JUNIPER (888.586.4737)
or +1.408.745.2000
Fax: +1.408.745.2100
Copyright 2015 Juniper Networks, Inc. All rights reserved. Juniper Networks, the Juniper Networks logo, Junos
and QFabric are registered trademarks of Juniper Networks, Inc. in the United States and other countries.
All other trademarks, service marks, registered marks, or registered service marks are the property of their
respective owners. Juniper Networks assumes no responsibility for any inaccuracies in this document. Juniper
Networks reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise revise this publication without notice.
APAC and EMEA Headquarters
Juniper Networks International B.V.
Boeing Avenue 240
1119 PZ Schiphol-Rijk
Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Phone: +31.0.207.125.700
Fax: +31.0.207.125.701
Data SheetEX8208 Ethernet Switch
1000261-022-EN   June 2015
EX8200-PWR-AC3K AC power supply, 3000 W at 220 V,